MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 97829-2011-Q-FIN-SWEDAC Initial certification date: 30 May 2011

Valid: 01 June 2020 - 31 May 2023

Belongs to Central Office Certificate No.: 86797-2010-AQ-FIN-FINAS

This is to certify that the management system of

Atea Finland Oy

Jaakonkatu 2, 01620 Vantaa, Finland and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

Has been found to conform to the Management System Standard: **AQAP 2110, Edition D Version 1 - June 2016**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Sales and delivery of information technology products, services and software, and related administrative and supporting functions.

Place and date: Solna, 17 April 2020





For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

Certificate No: 97829-2011-Q-FIN-SWEDAC Place and date: Solna, 17 April 2020

Appendix to Certificate

Atea Finland Oy

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Atea Finland Oy	Jaakonkatu 2, 01620 Vantaa, Finland	Sales and delivery of information
		technology products, services and
		software, and related administrative and
		supporting functions.
Atea Finland Oy (Jyväskylä)	Lutakonaukio 7, 40100 Jyväskylä,	Sales and delivery of information
	Finland	technology products, services and
	GUARS	software, and related administrative and
		supporting functions.
Atea Finland Oy (Tampere)	Kalevantie 2, 33100 Tampere,	Sales and delivery of information
	Finland	technology products, services and
		software, and related administrative and
		supporting functions.
Atea Finland Oy (Turku)	Köydenpunojankatu 14, Logomo	Sales and delivery of information
	Byrå, 20100 Turku, Finland	technology products, services and
		software, and related administrative and
		supporting functions.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

DNV.GL